## Hingham Pride Project

Formed in 2019, the Hingham Pride Project aims to promote awareness and acceptance of individuals based on sexual orientation, gender identity, and gender expression, in our local communities. We also seek to support and create community programs and activities that benefit members, including youth, that identify as lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, queer, non-heterosexual, non-binary, or non-cisgender (LBGTQIA+).

To thank you for your support, we offer the following benefits to our donors:

## **GENERAL PROJECT SPONSORSHIP**

- Guardian | \$1,000 in money, goods or services
  - A special live or recorded video highlighted on our social media
  - Your logo displayed in a prominent location on our website
  - Individual social media posts, thanking and promoting your business
  - Your name or logo to be included in project collateral, which may include (but are not limited to): event promotional materials, flag packet materials
  - Inclusion of small promotional items you may provide us to include in our flag packets
  - Pride Project Hingham 'H' flag

Champion \$500+ in money, goods or services

- Your name or logo displayed in the sponsors area of our website
- Your name or logo to be included in project collateral, which may include: event promotional materials, flag packet materials
- Pride Project Hingham 'H' flag

Advocate | \$250+ in money, goods or services

- Your name displayed in the sponsors area of our website
- Pride Project Hingham 'H' magnet

| \$100+ in money, goods or services Friend

Pride Project Hingham 'H' magnet

## **EVENT SPONSORSHIP**

From time to time, the Project will hold events to raise funds to allow us to help as many people as we can. We accept both cash and in-kind donations for these events and can display your logo or company name in thanks.

For more information, please email: <u>HinghamPrideProjectInc@gmail.com</u>

Monetary donations can be made at: <u>https://www.hinghamprideproject.com/donate</u> Or Checks can be mailed to: Hingham Pride Project, Inc 227 South Street Hingham, MA 02043 FEIN: 84-4131035 Hingham Pride Project is officially recognized by the IRS as a 501c3 tax deductible organization.